Background Report Reference
AP-42 Section Number: 9.13.4
Background Chapter: 4
Reference Number: 7
Title: Determination of Total Gaseous
Organic Concentration Using a Flame
Ionization Analyzer
July 1992

Revlsed as of July 1, 1994
COWTIININ6
A CODIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS
OF 6ENERM APPLlCABlLlTl
AND FUTURE EFFECT
AS OF JULY 1. 1994
With Ancillaries
Published by
the Office of the Federal Register
National Archives and Records
Administration
as a Special Edition of
the Federal Register
.. r*8
40 CFR Chi I (7-1-94
. . . -. . .
I A L V L
I rwwnl. COlleC rapoqania 7" *. .
Pt. 60. App. A. Meth. 25A Protection Agency
M F T H ~ ~  UA-DFPERNI~'ATTION OF TOTAL 0 ~ 3 .
sous ORCANLC CONCE.XTTWT10N U 3 l N O  A
F ~ I K  IONIZATION ANALYZW
~p~l ieobi l l fv  and Pnnnple
Appllcablllty. Thls method nppllcs to *~ measurement of total gaseous nraanlc
cOnc.ntration of vapors conslatlng primarily
of glkanes. alkenes. andtar arenes laromatlc
h 9 ~ c a r b o n s l .  The ConcmtratloD Is ex-
preosad In terms or propane lor other BPDTO-
pd8ta orgnnlc callbratlon gas1 or In terms of
WWn.
1.2 mlnclple. A gas  ample 1s extracted
the source through a heated sample
if necessary. and glass Nber Nlter La a
name IonLZBt10n analyzer lFL4). Results are
lBpOrted 8s volume concentratlon (IquIva-
lents 01 the  callbratlon gas or as carbon
aaulvalen19.
Dpfinmons
2.1 Measurement System. The total e q u l p
resulred for Ch0 determlnatlon of t he
p concenmtlon. The  sy8tBm cons1svl of
2.1.1 Sample Interface. That poortlon of
the system that  Is used for one or more of
*e followlng: snmpln acqulsltlon. sample
ya~sportatlon. sample condltloD1ng. or pro-
ldc t lo~  of the analyzer from the effecvl of
*e stack effluent.
2.1.2 Orgganlc Analyzer. That wr t lon  of
the system that  senses organle concencra.
rion and generates an output proportloml to
the gas concentratlon.
2.2 Span Value. The upper l lmlt  of a go8
concentration measurement range t ha t  1s
speclfled for affected source categories I D  the
followlng malor subsystems:
sppllcable part of the regulatlons. The span
value Is establlshed In the applicable regula-
tlon and Is usually 1.5 to 2.5 tlmes the appll-
cable emlsslon l lmlt .  If no span value Is pro-
vlded. use B a w n  value esulvalent to 1.5 w
2.5 t lmes the expected concentratlon. For
convenlence. thn Bwn value should cor-
respond m la) percent of th8 recorder scale.
2.3 Callbratlon Gas. A haawn concentra-
tlon of a gas In an ~ p p r o p ~ l s t e  dlluent gas.
2.4 Zero Drlft. The dlfference In the meas-
urement system Mtswnse to B zero level call-
bratlon gas before and after B stated perlad
of operation durlng Whlch no unscheduled
maintenance. repair. or adjustment took
place.
2.5 Callbratlon DrlIt. The  dlfference In the
measurement system response to a mld-level